#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homestore Consumer Information Corp.		04/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConsumerInfo.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	30700 Russell Ranch Road	
City:	West Lake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161122	INTERNET CREDITREPORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21297-073

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RJ Heher, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

source=HCIC to Consumerinfo assig page 1#page1.tif source=HCIC to Consumerinfo assig page 2#page1.tif source=HCIC to Consumerinfo assig page 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0243

900007914

source=HCIC to Consumerinfo assig page 4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0244

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASS

This Intellectual Property Assignment Age, 2002, by and between HOMESTORE Concentration ("Assignor"), on the one INC., a California corporation, with its princip Ranch Road, Westlake Village, CA 91362 ("Assignor")

## **AGREEME**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of contained herein and for other good and vasufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and act follows:

- 1. Representation and Warranty of Assi warrants that he is the sole owner of the intellectu hereto (the "QSpace Assets"), free and clear of an
- Assignment. Assignor hereby ass Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in a the worldwide goodwill of the business connected QSpace Assets, and Assignee hereby accepts an and interest in and to such OSpace Assets, together the property of the pro

HOMESTORE CONSUMER INFORMATION CORP.

("Assignor")

No, General Counsel + Secretary

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0246

### Exhibit A

## Contributed Q-Spa

### SocketOne/Trisocket

Applications to pull credit reports from all 3 credit

### Authenticode

A method to verify a consumers identity using creinformation.

## myQSpace application

Application to allow a customer to login to a customerorts, view and apply to personalized offers, acc 1-click loan application population, access to according to the content.

## Customer service application

Application to allow customer service to query day work queues, print and pull credit information, pro-

### Co-Brand application

Application made of 2 parts. First part allows us to environment for any partner within 30 minutes. Supertners to look at statistics of 2845 alreaded 247 plications.

## Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./App. No.
IQCREDIT	75/676,709
IOSPACE	75/676,708
IOTALK	75/676,707
QDECISION	75/673,239
CREDITHUB	75/673,238
ICREDITREPORT	75/498,893
INTERNET	2,161,122
CREDITREPORT	
Q SPACE	2,145,470

# List of Domain Names:

	Domain Name (.co	m) <u>Domain Name (.or</u>
	qspace.com 4q-space.com 4qspace.com	qspace.org 4q-dpace.org q-space.org
	credithub.com iqtalk.com	
RECORDED: 05/10/2004	Iqspace.com	TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0248